
MHCLG Amendment 
Reference 

Dear Supplier, 

.  

Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. Please confirm 
acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by completing the details of your Data 
Protection Officer, signing and returning this document to the undersigned.  

MHCLG will accept a signed hard copy or a PDF version. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Yours faithfully 

REDACTED

Zaizi 
Kings House 
174 Hammersmith Road 
London  
W6 7JP 

8th November 2021 



Reference 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of 
Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 

Contract title : Discovery: exploring the merits of introducing a national 
         landlord register 

Contract reference : CPD004 122 095 

Contractor : Zaizi 

Amendment no. : 001 

Effective date of : 15th October 2021 
amendment 

Details of amendment : Inclusion of Annex 1: Processing Personal Data 

Contract value prior to : £80,250 
this amendment 

Maximum value of this : £2,088 
amendment  

Revised value : £82,388 
for the Contract 

Contract duration              : 27th September 2021 – 22nd November 2021 

Revised contract duration : 27th September 2021 – 17th December 2021 

MHCLG Amendment 



MHCLG Amendment 
Reference 

           

Terms and conditions : Joint Schedule 11 (Processing Data) RM1043.7 
Annex 1: Processing Personal Data 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR HOUSING, 
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name: Name: 

Title Title: 

Signed: Signed: 

Date: Date: 

REDACTED

REDACTED

17/11/2021

REDACTED

REDACTED

22nd November 2021




